
Pope Prep Athletic Program 2021-2022 
 
High School Fall Sports 
 

• Football – Head Coach, Justin Geisinger – justin.geisinger@jp2hs.org 
Returning parents (10th-12th) meeting – April 26th 6:30pm – Library 

       New parents (9th/transfers) meeting – April 28th 6:30pm – Dining Hall 
 New player weight room orientation – April 29th 6:00-7:30pm – Weight Room 
       

• Football/Competition Cheer – Head Coach, Whitney Whittaker – whitney.whittaker@jp2hs.org 
Parent Info Meeting – March 10th 6:00pm – Dining Hall 
Clinic and Tryouts – March 23rd-25th 4:00-6:00pm – Wrestling Gym 
 

• Dance – Head Coach, Jessami Jacobson – jessami.jacobson@jp2hs.org 
Parent Info Meeting – March 30th 6:00pm– Dining Hall 
Clinic and Tryouts – April 6th-9th 4:00-6:00pm – Auxiliary Gym 
 

• Volleyball – Head Coach, Kim Shaver – kim.shaver@jp2hs.org 
Tryouts – May 19th & 20th 4:00-6:00pm – Main Gym 
Makeup Tryout – May 21st - TBD 
 

• Golf – Head Coach, Chris Wantz – chris.wantz@jp2hs.org 
Parent Info Meeting – April 20th 6:00pm – Zoom  
Tryouts – May 10th & 11th 4:30pm – Twelve Stones Golf Club 
Second tryout/season begins – July 12th & 13th 4:30pm – Twelve Stones Golf Club 
 

• Cross Country – Head Coaches, Betsy Pierpaoli – betsy.pierpaoli@jp2hs.org 
    Caleb Childers – caleb.childers@jp2hs.org 

Summer workouts begin first of June at Moss Wright Park 
Those interested, email coach for details 
 

• Women’s Soccer – Head Coach, Zack Trobaugh – zack.trobaugh@jp2hs.org 
Tryouts – June 7th & 8th 10:00am – JPII Soccer Field 

 
• Archery – Head Coach, Matt Newton – matt@aimarchers.com 

Parent Info Meeting – April 30th 7:00pm – Dining Hall 
 
 

  



High School Winter Sports 
 

• Men’s Basketball – Head Coach, Charles Wade – charles.wade@jp2hs.org 
Tryouts for incoming freshmen and new players to the program –  
June 3rd 5:00-7:00pm / Call back tryout June 4th 4:30-6:00pm – Main Gym 
Freshmen/new Player Parent Meeting – June 6th 6:00-7:30pm – S109     

 
• Women’s Basketball – Head Coach, TBD 

Tryouts – June 3rd & 4th 5:30-7:30pm – Auxiliary Gym 
 

• Basketball Cheer – Head Coach, Suzanne Calvin – suzanne.calvin@jp2hs.org 
Parent Info Meeting – April 6th 6:30pm– Dining Hall 
Clinic and Tryouts – April 14th – 16th 3:30-5:30pm – Wrestling Gym 
 

• Bowling – Head Coach, – TBD 
Tryouts will be held in August 
 

• Swim – Head Coach, Hadley McCrary – hadley.mccrary@jp2hs.org 
Tryouts  – August 2nd & 3rd  
Parent Info Meeting – August 10th 6:00pm – Dining Hall 

 
• Wrestling – Head Coach, Jamie Castleman – jamie.castleman@jp2hs.org 

Parent Info Meeting – October 18th 
Those interested, email coach for details 
 

• Hockey – Head Coach, Justin Clark – justin.clark@jp2hs.org 
Summer Skate Sunday – May 16th 3:00-4:00pm – Ford Ice Bellevue 
Parent/Student Meeting in early August 
Those interested, email coach for details 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  



High School Spring Sports 
 

• Baseball – Head Coach, Chris Parker – chris.parker@jp2hs.org 
Tryouts for incoming freshmen – June 15th 1:00pm – JPII Baseball Field 

     
• Softball – Head Coach, Ashley Burton – ashley.burton@jp2hs.org 

Tryouts – June 8th- 9th 9:00-11:00am – JPII Softball Field 
Parent Info Meeting – June 8th 5:00 pm – Dining Hall 
 

• Men’s Lacrosse – Head Coach, Pat Kennedy – pat.kennedy@jp2hs.org 
Parent Info Meeting – September 22nd 7:00pm – Zoom 
Fall ball for those not involved in a fall sport begins August 17th 
 

• Women’s Lacrosse – Head Coach, Rachel Grisard – rachel.grisard@jp2hs.org 
Tryouts will be held in late January 
Anyone interested, please contact coach 
 

• Men’s Soccer – Head Coach, Zack Trobaugh – zack.trobaugh@jp2hs.org 
Tryouts – June 7th & 8th 12:00pm – JPII Soccer Field 
 

• Track – Head Coach, Kim Childress – kim.childress@jp2hs.org 
Parent Info Meeting  – November 29th 6:00pm – Dining Hall 
Those interested, email coach for details 
 

• Tennis – Head Coach, Danny Castro – danny.castro@jp2hs.org 
Tryouts to be held in mid-November 
Those interested, email coach for details 

 
• Archery – Head Coach, Matt Newton – matt@aimarchers.com 

Parent Info Meeting – April 30th 7:00pm – Dining Hall 
 

• Clay Target – Head Coach, Josh LeMay – josh.lemay@jp2hs.org 
Those interested, email coach for details 
 
 
 
 

 
  



Middle School Early Fall Sports 
 

• Football – Head Coach, Arthur D’Angelo - arthur.dangelo@jp2hs.org 
Season runs July 19th – September 30th 

       Parent Info Meeting – May 4th 6:30pm – Dining Hall       
 

• Cheer – Head Coach, Dana Hanson – dana.hanson@jp2hs.org 
Season runs July 19th – February 25th cheering for both football/basketball 
Parent Info Meeting – April 20th 6:00pm – Library 
Clinic and Tryouts – April 27th-30th 4:00-6:00pm – Wrestling Gym 
 

• Dance – Contact, Deidre Morris – 404-483-4083 
Season Runs August 17th – February 25th both football/basketball 
Tryouts – TBD 
Parent Info Meeting – TBD 
 

• Volleyball – Contact, Kim Shaver – kim.shaver@jp2hs.org 
Season Runs August 17th – October 9th 
Tryouts – May 10th & 11th 5:30-7:30pm – Main Gym 
Parent Info Meeting – May 3rd 6:00pm – Dining Hall 
 

• Cross Country – Head Coach, Kim Childress – kim.childress@jp2hs.org 
Season runs August 17th – October 9th   

Parent Info Meeting – May 17th 6:00pm – Dining Hall 
Those interested, email coach for details 
 

• Tennis – Head Coach, Danny Castro – danny.castro@jp2hs.org 
Season runs August 17th – October 9th 
Tryouts to be held in early August 
Those interested, email coach for details 

 
• Archery – Head Coach, Matt Newton – matt@aimarchers.com 

Parent Info Meeting – April 30th 7:00pm – Dining Hall 
Those interested, email coach for details 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Middle School Late Fall Sports 
 

• Girl’s Soccer – Head Coach, Samantha Schneeberger – sam.schneeberger@jp2hs.org 
Season runs October 4th – November 20th 
Tryouts – June 7th& 8th 10:00am – JPII Soccer Field 

 
• Boy’s Soccer – Contact, Zack Trobaugh – zack.trobaugh@jp2hs.org 

Season runs October 4th – November 20th 
Tryouts – June 7th & 8th 12:00pm – JPII Soccer Field 

 
• Wrestling – Head Coach, Jamie Castleman – jamie.castleman@jp2hs.org 

Season runs October 4th – November 20th 
Parent Info Meeting – September 20th 
 
 
 

Middle School Winter Sports 
 

• Boy’s Basketball – Head Coach, Christian Carpenter – christian.carpenter@jp2hs.org 
Season runs December 1st – February 25th 
Tryouts – June 7th & 8th 6:00-7:30pm – Auxiliary Gym 
Parent Info Meeting – June 9th 6:30pm – Dining Hall     

 
• Girl’s Basketball – Head Coach, Debi Akin – debi.akin@jp2hs.org 

Season runs December 1st – February 25th 
Tryouts – June 1st & 2nd 5:30-7:30pm – Auxiliary Gym 
 

• Cheer – Head Coach, Dana Hanson – dana.hanson@jp2hs.org 
Season runs July 19th – February 25th 
Parent Info Meeting – April 20th 6:00pm – Library 
Clinic and Tryouts – April 27th – 30th 4:00-6:00pm – Wrestling Gym 

 
• Dance – Contact, Deidre Morris – 404-483-4083 

Season Runs August 17th – February 25th both football/basketball 
Tryouts – TBD 
Parent Info Meeting – TBD 

 
 
 
  



Middle School Spring Sports 
 

• Baseball – Contact, Chris Parker – chris.parker@jp2hs.org 
      Head Coach, Peter Rogers 

Season runs March 1st – April 23rd  
Tryouts – June 16th 1:00pm – JPII Baseball Field 
Any middle school player attending JPII Summer Camp is  
not required to attend tryouts 

 
• Softball – Contact, Ashley Burton – ashley.burton@jp2hs.org 

Season runs March 1st – April 23rd 
Tryouts – June 8th – 9 th1:00-3:00pm – JPII Softball Field 
Parent Info Meeting – June 8th 7:00 pm – Dining Hall 

 
• Boy’s Lacrosse – Contact, Pat Kennedy – pat.kennedy@jp2hs.org 

Season runs March 1st – April 23rd 
Parent Info Meeting – September 29th 7:00pm – Zoom 
Fall ball for those not involved in a fall sport begins August 17th 
 

• Girl’s Lacrosse – Head Coach, Rachel Grisard – rachel.grisard@jp2hs.org 
Season runs March 1st – April 23rd 
Tryouts will be held in mid-February 
 

• Boy’s & Girl’s Golf – Contacts, Chris Wantz – chriswantz@comcast.net 
                             Bill McAllister – billmcallister.us@gmail.com 
Season runs March 1st – April 23rd 
Parent Info Meeting in September 
Those interested, email coach for details 
 

• Track – Contact, Kim Childress – kim.childress@jp2hs.org  
Season runs March 1st – April 23rd 
Parent Info Meeting – November 29th 6:00 pm – Dining Hall 
Those interested, email coach for details 
 

• Archery – Head Coach, Matt Newton – matt@aimarchers.com 
Parent Info Meeting – April 30th 7:00pm – Dining Hall 
Those interested, email coach for details 
 
 
 
 


